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KOOTENAY SOUTH

STORM

Annual General Meeting

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 5

We are seeking Mcintyre Room - Trail Memorial Centre
nominations for the Meet & Greet - 6:00pm
following Board positions: Meeting Start - 6:30pm

President Email ksysainfo@gmail.com
Vice-President or ksysaregistrar@gmail.com
Development Director with any questions
Treasurer
Youth Director

Nominations taken here!

Catered by Rustic Crust!


https://forms.gle/9svGLkhqij21zVcw6

gLooking for a handy-person / backyard repair master
who can tune up our field liners this fall! The fleet
needs some TLC!!

&l Looking for heated storage space for filed lining
paint. Approximately 1/2 pallet of field paint can
boxes. Paint needs to be kept from freezing.

In kind or small remuneration available.

Email ksysaequipment@gmail.com to help out!




Division

BU9
BU10

GU9
GU10

BU11
BU12
BU13

GU11
GU12
GU13

u14 +
Co-ed

All

All

Birth
Years

2016,
2015

2016,
2015

2014,
2013,
2012

2014,
2013,
2012

2011,
2010,
2009,
2008

Day

Monday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Monday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday

All Division Game Day

All

All

Saturday

Saturday

End
Start Date Date
January 19 | March 2
January 21 | March 4
January 20 | March 3
January 21 | March 4
January 19 | March 2
January 21 | March 4
January 20 | March 3
January 21 | March 4
January 20 | March 2

February 14
March 7

Selkirk
College,
Castlegar

4:30 - 5:45 pm

4:30 - 5:45 pm

5:45-7 pm

5:45-7 pm

Webster
School,
Trail

5:30- 6:45 pm

5:30 - 6:45 pm

7-830pm

7-830pm

5:30-7 pm

Trail Fieldhouse

2-6pm

2-6pm



Financial Aid Support

is available.
Check it out!
i
Jumpstart AN,
Bondépart V

athletics 4
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[ Ay! )" Email ksysaregistrar@gmail.com for more information.
iy
KSYSA BOARD

Acting President: Jen Bryden ......ccccccevvieiinieeiniieinieesieee e ksysainfo@gmail.com
Acting Vice President: Kim Robinson ......ccccccevvieiiviieiiiieeinieenne, ksysainfo@gmail.com
Treasurer: 1an STUMEESS ....oocvvveeeeieeiieeeeee e e ksysatreasurer@gmail.com
Registrar: Melissa Gresley-Jones ........ccccoeevvvieeinvieeinivennnnn, ksysaregistrar@gmail.com
Coach Coordinator: Brian ReIMer .....cccceevvveevcieeecieeccieeeenn, ksysacoach1@gmail.com
Head Referee: Sid Compston ......cccvevevvviecveencieecieene, ksysaheadreferee@gmail.com
Equipment Director: Rita MacLeod .......cccccceeveveeenveennne. ksysaequipment@gmail.com

Development Director: Clemente Miranda .......c.cccocceevveennennne. ksysaselect@gmail.com
Youth Recreational Director: Angela Jack .....ccccceevviveiniiennnen. ksysayouth@gmail.com
Mini Recreation Director: April Arnot .......coovveevvieevvieeinieeeenen, ksysamini@gmail.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Kootenaysouthsoccer



