KSYSA NEWSLETTER

Make Soccer Happen
October 2025



Save the Date

Annual General Meeting

We are seeking nominations for the following Board positions:

President
Vice-President
Development Director
Treasurer
Youth Director

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 5

McIntyre Room - Trail Memorial Centre Meet & Greet - 6:00pm Meeting Start - 6:30pm

> Email ksysainfo@gmail.com or ksysaregistrar@gmail.com with any questions

Nominations taken here!

Catered by Rustic Crust!



Looking for a handy-person / backyard repair master who can tune up our field liners this fall! The fleet needs some TLC!!

Looking for heated storage space for filed lining paint. Approximately 1/2 pallet of field paint can boxes. Paint needs to be kept from freezing.

In kind or small remuneration available.

Email ksysaequipment@gmail.com to help out!



Winter Indoor Soccer

Division	Birth Years	Day	Start Date	End Date	Selkirk College, Castlegar	Webster School, Trail
BU9 BU10	2016, 2015	Monday	January 19	March 2	-	5:30 - 6:45 pm
		Wednesday	January 21	March 4	4:30 - 5:45 pm	-
GU9 GU10	2016, 2015	Tuesday	January 20	March 3	4:30 - 5:45 pm	-
		Wednesday	January 21	March 4	-	5:30 - 6:45 pm
BU11 BU12 BU13	2014, 2013, 2012	Monday	January 19	March 2	-	7 - 8:30 pm
		Wednesday	January 21	March 4	5:45 - 7 pm	-
GU11 GU12 GU13	2014, 2013, 2012	Tuesday	January 20	March 3	5:45 - 7 pm	-
		Wednesday	January 21	March 4	-	7 - 8:30 pm
U14 + Co-ed	2011, 2010, 2009, 2008	Tuesday	January 20	March 2	-	5:30 - 7 pm
All Division Game Day					Trail Fieldhouse	
All	All	Saturday	February 14		2 - 6 pm	
All	All	Saturday	March 7		2 - 6 pm	

FINANCIAL AID



KSYSA BOARD

Acting President: Jen Bryden	ksysainfo@gmail.com
Acting Vice President: Kim Robinson	ksysainfo@gmail.com
Treasurer: lan Sturgess	ksysatreasurer@gmail.com
Registrar: Melissa Gresley-Jones	ksysaregistrar@gmail.com
Coach Coordinator: Brian Reimer	ksysacoach1@gmail.com
Head Referee: Sid Compston	ksysaheadreferee@gmail.com
Equipment Director: Rita MacLeod	ksysaequipment@gmail.com
Development Director: Clemente Miranda	ksysaselect@gmail.com
Youth Recreational Director: Angela Jack	ksysayouth@gmail.com
Mini Recreation Director: April Arnot	ksysamini@gmail.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Kootenaysouthsoccer